FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-30-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

4.13-01

101692779 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Other
riane #	U.S. Government
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date
Name (line 1) John J. Halftown	Month Day Year 03/06/2001
Name (line 1) John J. Halftown	05/00/2001
Name (line 2)	
Carry J Days	Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party	02/27/2001
Name (line 1) Mark D. van der Blee	- -
Name (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	
Name (line 1) Teepak Investments, Inc.	If document to be recorded
Name (me i) Teepan in the interest of	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1011 Warrenville Roa	ad of a domestic representative is attached.
A received (many)	(Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Suite 255	separate document from
	Illinois 60532 Assignment.) State (Country Zip Code
Tisle	State/Country
Address (line 3) Lisle City	
Address (inic 3)	
Address (mic 3)	
Address (mic 3)	
Domestic Representative Name and	
Domestic Representative Name and	
Domestic Representative Name and	
Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	
Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1)	
Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

	is and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing	
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	Number 716-433-1661
Name Dunn & Associates		
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 10		
Address (line 2) Newfane, New York 1	4108	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	pages of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		Mark if additional numbers attached
	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
09/723,681 If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 40.00
Deposit Account	Deposit Account Number.	# 20-0339
1 Ciamatawa	Authorization to charge additional fe)CO
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and beliattached copy is a true copy of the oribe used to interpret the document which as indicated herein. Michel L. Dunn Name of Person Signing	ief, the foregoing information is true a iginal document; however, the above ich speaks for itself. Charges to depo	and correct and any information is not to sit account are authorized, Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)			Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Enter additional	Conveying Parties				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Michael Verellen				Month Day Year 01/17/2001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Part Enter additional Name (line 1)	y(ies) Receiving Party(ies)		Mark if additio	nal names of rece	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
rume (mie 2)		- W			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)					(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	L	State/Country	Zip Code	ional numbers attached
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number	r(s)	L TOTAL ENTER PA		
Patent A	ther the Patent Application Number or the Application Number(s)	he Patent	Patent	Number(s)	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, JOHN J. HALFTOWN, MARK D. VAN DER BLEEK and MICHAEL VERELLEN residing at 2408 W. US Hwy 136, Covington, IN 47932; 201 E. Attica, Rossville, IL 60963; and Steenweg op liehtaart 78, 2275 Poederlee, Belgium, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

LOW DP FOOD CASING FROM HIGH SOLIDS VISCOSE

for which we have made application for Letters Patent in the United States as U.S. Serial No. 09/723,681, filed November 28, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC., 1011 Warrenville Road, Suite 255, Lisle, IL 60532, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application disclosing the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC. the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to said TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC., as the Assignee of our whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC., or its designee as TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC. or its Assignee may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

expense.	
WITNESS, my hand and seal this 6th day of MARCH, 2001.	
WITNESS:	
John J. Halforn	
John J. Halftown	
WITNESS: John J Halfon	~
STATE OF Florida	
COUNTY OF <u>FSCAMBIA</u> SS:	
On this 6th day of March in the year of 2001, before me,	41a.a
subscriber, personally appeared John J. Halftown to me known to be the person described	une d in
and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed	
same. ANGELA L. GRISSOM	
[SEAL] MY COMMISSION # CC 680123 EXPIRES: June 30, 2001 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters Notary Public Notary Public	
WITNESS, my hand and seal this 27th day of February, 2001.	
Rowl Dearly Mark D. van der Bleek	
WITNESS:	
Josqueline S. Dumm	
STAPE OF Ollinois	
SS:	
On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>february</u> in the year of 2001, before me,	
On this 27H day of February in the year of 2001, before me,	the
On this <u>37HL</u> day of <u>funday</u> In the year of subscriber, personally appeared Mark D. van der Bleek to me known to be the personally appeared Mark D. van der Bleek to me known to be the personally appeared Mark D. van der Bleek to me known to be the personally appeared Mark D. van der Bleek to me known to be the personally appeared Mark D. van der Bleek to me known to be the personal to be	at he
subscriber, personally appeared Mark D. van der Bleek to Me acknowledged the described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the	
. 1	
[SEAL] Tatuer M. Hazelbaker	-
[SEAL] Tatuen M. Harebaker Notary Public	
PATRICIA MAE HAZELBAKER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 10/01/2003	

WITNESS: My hand and seal this 17 day of 7 an wary, 20 o 1.

WITNESS: Michael Verellen

WITNESS: 11 1- LOI P.V. Deep.

3

RECORDED: 04/13/2001